
M. A , RICHARD 1c B33 

June 1985 

GATT Office Circular No. 270/Corr.7 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 270. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 270/Corr.7 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 270 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 270/Corr.7 

LISTA DE FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N. 270 en sustituciôn de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente donde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 5 
10 June 1985 

S.E. Sr. Osvaldo Lopez-Noguerol 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Republica Argentina 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unldas en Glnebra 

Avenue Louis Casaï 110 
Case postale 292 

1215 Genève 15 Tel: 98 19 52 

Sr. Arturo Hotton Risler 
Ministro Consejero 
Oficina Econômica y Comercial 
Misiôn Permanente de la Republica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las 
Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Avenue Louis Casaï 110 
Case postale 413 

1215 Genève 15 Tel: 98 82 84 
98 82 85 

Telex: 22655 
BARET CH 

H.E. Mr. Robert Henry Robertson 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Australia 
to the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56-58 

1211 Geneve 19 Tel: 34 62 00 

H.E. Mr. A. Oxley 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to the GATT 
Permanent Mission of Australia to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva Tel: 34 62 00 

Telex: 22665 
AUSTN CH 



No.270 
Page 6 

AUSTRIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Georg Reisch 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Austrian Permanent Representative to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 68 

1211 Geneve 20 Tel: 33 77 50 

Mr. Richard Hochortler* 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Austria to the 
Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva Tel: 33 77 50 

Telex: 22471 
OEGF CH 

BANGLADESH (E) 

H.E. Mr. A.H.S. Ataul Karim 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Bangladesh to the GATT 
Rue de Lausanne 65 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 59 40 
32 59 49 
32 27 46 

Telex: 28554 
DOOT CH 

BARBADOS (E) 

Embassy of Barbados 
Avenue Lloyd George 14 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 733-6792 

Telex: 63926 
BAREM B 



No.270 
Page 11 

COTE D'IVOIRE (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Amadou Traore 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Côte d'Ivoire 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Avenue Blanc 47 
Case postale 76 

1211 Genève 21 Tel: 31 89 60/68/69 
31 93 90/38/39 

Telex: 23802 
CODIV CH 

CUBA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Carlos Lechuga 
Embajador Extraordinario y Plenipotenciario 
Représentante Permanente de Cuba 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Chemin de Valerie 100 
Case postale 59 

1292 Chambesy Tel: 58 23 26 

Telex: 23135 
CUBA CH 

Sra. Lie. Gladys Garcia de Gonzalez* 
Consejero 
Mision Permanente de Cuba ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

CYPRUS (E) 

H.E. Mr. Andros A. Nicolaides 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Cyprus to 
the Office of the United Nations 
and Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 21 50 

Telex: 28701 
CYREP CH 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 12 
10 June 1985 

CZECHOSLOVAKIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Milos Veivoda* 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Czechoslovakia to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Mr. Miroslav Pravda 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Czechoslovak Permanent Mission to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 9 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 91 82 
Commercial Office: 98 90 65 

Telex: 22270 
ZAMI CH 

DENMARK (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kaj Repsdorph 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Danish Representative to the Office 
of the United Nations and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 
Case postale 205 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 33 71 50 

Telex: 22530 
DAMIS CH 

X REPUBLICA DOMINICANA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Alfredo Ricart Pellereno 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la 
Repûblica Dominicana ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
Case postale 510 

1211 Genève 1 Tel: 31 30 79 



No.270 
Page 17 

GUYANA (E) 

H.E. Mr. C.L. Joseph 
Ambassador 
Guyana High Commissioner 
Palace Court 3 
Bayswater Road 

GB-London W2 4LP Tel: 01-229-7684/8 

HAITI (F) 

S.E. Dr. Edouard Francisque 
Ambassadeur 
Mission permanente de Haïti 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Boulevard James-Fazy 12 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 76 28-
55 41 61 

HONGRIE (E) + (F) 

Monsieur Istvân Major 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Conseiller commercial 
Mission permanente de la République populaire 
hongroise auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Section commerciale 
Chemin des Mines 2 (3ème étage) 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 74 84 
31 51 36 

Telex: 23750 
AHUNG CH 

Dr. Lâslô Bartha* 
Premier Secrétaire 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 18 
10 June 1985 

ICELAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. Hannes Hafstein 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Iceland to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
other international organizations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 96 87 

INDIA (E) 

Telex: 23982 
DELIS CH 

H.E. Mr. S.P. Shukla 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of India to GATT 
Permanent Mission of India to the Office of 
the United Nations and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 (6th floor) 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 08 59 

INDONESIA (E) 

Telex: 23926 
INDEL CH 

Mr. P.S. Randhawa* 
First Secretary 

H.E. Mr. Poedji Koentarso 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Indonesia to the Office of the 
United Nations and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Saint-Jean 16 

1203 Genève Tel: 45 33 50 
45 33 57-59 

Telex: 23579 
PTRI CH 

H.E. Mr. Sularto Sutowardoyo 
Ambassador 
Deputy Permanent Representative 



No.270/Corr 
Page 31 

SRI LANKA, REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Jayantha Cudah Bandara Dhanapala* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Mr. P. Nagaratnam 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to GATT 

Minister (Economic and Commercial) 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 
Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 219 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Telex: 23530 
LAREP CH 

SUISSE (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Pierre-Louis Girard 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la délégation suisse près l'AELE 
et le GATT 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 194 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 52 00 

Telex: 23433 
DAEGE CH 

X SURINAM (E) 

Mr. C. Lamur 
Counsellor 
Surinam Embassy 
Alexander Gogelweg 2 

NL-The Hague - (Netherlands) Tel: 65 08 44 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 32 
10 June 1985 

SWEDEN (E) 

H.E. Mr. H.V. Ewerlof 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Sweden to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 190 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 

34 36 

22112 
SWED 

00 

:H 

TANZANIA (E) 

Mr. Christer Manhusen* 
Counsellor 
Permanent Delegation of Sweden to the 
Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at 
Geneva 

H.E. Mr. Wilbert-Kumalija Chagula 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Tanzania to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 89 20 

Telex: 23249 
TANZ CH 

TCHAD (F) 
S.E. M. Naimbaye Lossimian Mbailaou 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade du Tchad 
Boulevard Lambermont 52 

B-1030 Bruxelles Tel: 215 19 75 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 41 
10 June 1985 

GRENADA (E) 

H.E. Mr. G.R.E. Bullen 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Grenada 
Avenue des Arts 24 Box 2 

B-1040 Brussels Tel: (02) 230-6265 

GUINEE-BISSAU (F) 

S.E. M. Bubacar Turé 

Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République de Guinée-Bissau 
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 70 

1050 Bruxelles 

GUINEE-EQUATORIALE (F) 

Monsieur le Ministre d'Etat chargé des Affaires 
étrangères et de la coopération 

Malabo 

KAMPUCHEA DEMOCRATIQUE 

S.E. M. Khieu SAMPHAN 
Vice-Président du Kampuchea Démocratique 
chargé des Affaires étrangères 

c/o Mission permanente du Kampuchea 
Démocratique après de l'ESCAP 

486 Thetsabarn-Nimit Nua Road 
Lard Yao, Bangkhen 

Bangkok 9 (Thailand) 

Représentant permanent du Kampuchea Démocratique 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Chemin de Valérie, 50 

1292 Chambésy-Genëve Tel: 58 10 17 

KIRIBATI (E) 

The Minister for Home Affairs 
P.O. Box 68 
Bairiki 

Tarawa Telex: KI 054 
PRESIDENT 



No.270 
Page 42 

LESOTHO (E) 

H.E. M. ABEL LESHELE THOAHLANE 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Kingdom of Lesotho 
Avenue van Goolen 51 

B-1200 Bruxelles Tel: 762-59-23 

MALI (Rép. du) (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Sekou Almany Koreissi 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du Mali 
auprès l'office des Nations Unies à Genève, 

Basteistrasse 86 

D-5300 Bonn 2 Tel: 35 70 48/49 

MOZAMBIQUE (F) 

Monsieur le Ministre des Affaires étrangères 

Maputo 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA (E) 

Mr. Denis K. Kepore 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Papua New Guinea Embassy 
Avenue Louise 327 

B-1050 Bruxelles 

QATAR (E) 

H.E. Mr. Mohamed Salem Al-Kuwari 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Qatar 
to the Office of the United Nations 

Route de Ferney 149/B 

1218 Grand-Saconnex (Genève) Tel: 98 85 00/01 

Telex: 23407 
QATR CH 



No.270/Corr.7 
Page 49 
10 June 1985 

Sr. Horacio Valdes Almengor 
Représentante Permanente de Panama ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 16 

1209 Genève Tel: 91 03 Al 

Telex: 289911 
MPPG CH 

Excmo. Sr. Embajador 
Embajada del Paraguay 
Avenue Emile Demot 14 
Bte 9 

B-1050 Bruxelles 

H.E. Mrs. Fatima Isar Bihi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic 
Republic of Somalia to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 54 50 
31 54 59 

Telex: 22095 
SOMER CH 

H.E. Mr. Mohamed Izzat Babiker El Deeb 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic Republic 
of the Sudan to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 56 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 33 25 60/68/69 

Telex: 23796 
SUC0T CH 



No.270 
Page 50 

VENEZUELA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Alberto Lopez Oliver 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Venezuela ante la 
Oflcina de las Naclones Unldas en Glnebra 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 26 21 

Telex: 23479 
DEVEN CH 

VIET NAM, REP. SOCIALISTE DU (F) 

S.E. Mr. Nguyen Thuong 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant Permanent de la République socialiste 
du Viet Nam auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des autres organisations internationales 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 24 85 

Telex: 22465 
VIET CH 


